Warning
Warning
Connector
Lead wire
Socket
Hook
Lead wireSocket
Cover

One-touch fitting
Port size: ø6 (SUP port)
∗ How to order solenoid valves
VZ3�90- Voltage   Electrical entry
∗ Since the seal kit does not include a grease pack, order it separately.
Grease pack part no.: GR-S-010 (10g)
1576
SeriesCVM5K
J
H
ø
e
ZZ + Stroke
88
JW
f
h
l
Width
across
flats B1
Width
across
flats B2
Width across flats KA
Manual
override
S + Stroke
ZZ + Stroke
One-touch fittings port size ø6
Width across
flats B3
2 x NN
Bore size (mm)
20
25
32
40
Stroke range
Up to 300
Up to 300
Up to 300
Up to 300
A
18
22
22
24
B3 e
30
32
32
41
f
18
18
18
20
1 to 50
68
72
72
77
51 to 100
81
85
85
90
101 to 150
93
97